

Muskowekwan First Nation Urban Office 105 – 1108 8th Avenue Regina, Saskatchewan S4R 1C9

Call for Board of Directors Muskowekwan First Nation Urban Services Regina Office

February 15, 2022

Re: Call for BOD

Muskowekwan First Nation Urban Office

The Muskowekwan Chief & Council is recruiting MFN members to serve on the Board of Directors for the Urban Office. Members will assist with the implementation of the new strategic goals.

- Be willing to participate and take an active role in various initiatives and fundraising events.
- Regularly attend BOD meetings and other related meetings that benefit the Urban Office.
- Stays informed about related business, prepares themselves for meetings, actively participates to assist with the goals set out for Urban Office.
- Conducts themselves professionally on behalf of the Nation and is passionate about establishing good working relationships that contribute to working collaboratively as a BOD.
- Is an active participant in the BOD's annual evaluation and planning efforts.

Please submit a letter of interest attention to:

Portfolio Holder: Councillor Vernetta Campeau @ vernetta.campeau@gmail.com

Or via fax to: 306,274,2110

Deadline: February 25, 2022 @ 4pm